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November 17, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Filing Center 
P.O. Box 1088 
201 High Street S.E., Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
 
Re: Docket UE 425 – Idaho Power Company’s 2024 Annual Power Cost Upgrade (APCU) 

Attention Filing Center: 
 
Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket is Idaho Power Company’s Proposed Schedule 
for this matter. 
 
Please contact this office with any questions. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Cole Albee 

 
Cole Albee 
Paralegal 
 
Attachment 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

 
UE 425 

 
In the Matter of  
 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY, 
 
2024 Annual Power Cost Update. 
 

 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S PROPOSED 
SCHEDULE  

In accordance with Administrative Law Judge John Mellgren’s November 1, 2023 1 

Memorandum, Idaho Power Company (“Idaho Power”) submits the following proposed 2 

schedule: 3 

Date Event 

Tues 12/05/2023 Workshop 

Wed 12/13/2023 Prehearing Conference (if needed) 

Thu 01/04/2024 Early Settlement Conference 

Wed 01/31/2024 Staff and Intervenor Opening Testimony 

Wed 02/14/2024 Settlement Conference 

Wed 02/28/2024 All Parties’ Reply and Cross-Answering Testimony 

Mon 03/25/2024 Idaho Power’s March Forecast 

Tues 04/02/2024 Settlement Conference 

Thu 04/11/2024 Staff and Intervenor Testimony on March Forecast 

Wed 04/17/2024 Settlement Conference 

Thu 04/25/2024 All Parties’ Reply Testimony 

Wed 05/01/2024 Settlement Conference 

Mon 05/06/2024 Settlement Stipulation Due 

Fri 05/31/2024 Order (Target Date) 

Mon 06/03/2024 Effective Date 
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Idaho Power developed this proposed schedule with Staff of the Public Utility 1 

Commission of Oregon (“Staff”) and the Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board (“CUB”).  Staff and CUB 2 

were the only parties to docket UE 414 and no other entity or individual has expressed interest 3 

in participating in this proceeding.  Staff, CUB, and Idaho Power additionally agree that there are 4 

no outstanding issues to be addressed at a prehearing conference. 5 

DATED: November 17, 2023. 

McDOWELL RACKNER GIBSON PC 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
Telephone: (503) 595-3926 
Facsimile: (503) 595-3928 
adam@mrg-law.com  

Lisa Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
1221 W. Idaho Street 
P.O. Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.com 

Attorneys for Idaho Power Company 


